

## **REACH Declaration of Conformity**

March 1, 2025

Avidyne Corporation hereby declares that the products listed below are in compliance to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

Avidyne Corporation hereby certifies that its products do not contain substances above 0.1% weight of a Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) listed in Annex XIV on January 2024, or any substance restricted In Annex XVII of EU Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 on Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

Under the structure of the REACH regulation, Avidyne Corporation is a manufacturer of "ARTICLES" to our EU customers (according to ECHA's guidance for articles, the electronic components shall be considered as articles). We do not manufacture "substances" or "preparations" and our articles do not involve the "intentional release of substances". Accordingly, we foresee no registration or pre-registration or Authorization requirement for the products we supplied.

We are committed to taking all necessary steps to ensure our products comply with the REACH requirements. Should you have any questions regarding the content of this letter or any REACH related issues, please do not hesitate to contact Avidyne Quality Department.

Description of Apparatus:

- IFD4XX Series In-Flight Display Navigator
- IFD5XX Series In-Flight Display Navigator
- Atlas Dzus-mount Multifunction SBAS Flight Management System for Turbine Aircraft
- Helios Dzus-mount Multifunction SBAS Flight Management System for Corporate, Military and Special Mission Helicopters
- Vantage Flight Display Systems
- SkyTrax Series Dual Band ADS-B-capable Traffic Advisory Systems
- TAS Series Traffic Advisory Systems
- TAS-A Series Traffic Advisory Systems
- TWX Series Tactical Weather Detection System
- DFC Series Digital Autopilot
- AXP3XX Panel/Remote Mount Transponder
- AMX240 Audio Panel

Sincerely:

the

Fernando Treviño-Garza Quality Director Avidyne Corporation ftrevino@avidyne.com